রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১







অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা ফুৰ্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বুধবার, জানুয়ারি ৩১, ২০২৪

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

Notice under section 289 of The Companies Act 1994 for resolution to wind up voluntarily

In the matter of **Escape Logistics Ltd.**

An Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of the members of **Escape Logistics Ltd.** duly convened and held at its registered office of the Company in Dhaka on 25-01-2024 at 10.00 A.M. It has been resolved that **Escape Logistics Ltd.** (**Reg. No. C-114469/14, Reg. Date: 04-03-2014**) has been put into members for voluntary winding up on 25-01-2024. **Kislur Rahman**, Managing Director, **Escape Logistics Ltd.**, Address: Vill: Boyra, PO: Amada, PS: Lahagora, Dist: Narail has been appointed as the Liquidator of the Company with effect from 25-01-2024.

All concerned are therefore, requested to contact henceforth with the Liquidator in respect of any affairs of the company.

KISLUR RAHMAN

Managing Director **Escape Logistics Ltd.**

মোঃ তাজিম-উর-রহমান, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত।
মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও,
ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd
(৯০৭)

মৃল্য : টাকা ৪.০০